## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF OYSTER CREEK, TEXAS

The City Council of the City of Oyster Creek, Texas will hold a meeting on **Thursday**, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Oyster Creek City Hall, 3210 FM 523, within the corporate limits of that City, at which time the following will be discussed:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER & INVOCATION
- 2. BUSINESS OF VISITORS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 3. ROUTINE REPORTS AND BUSINESS
- 4. CONSIDER APPROVING MINUTES FOR PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
- 5. CONSIDER WAIVING PARK FEES FOR OYSTER CREEK ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO HOLD A PUBLIC EASTER EGG HUNT ON APRIL 13, 2025
- 6. CONSIDER GOING OUT FOR BIDS FOR STORM DEBRIS REMOVAL AND MONITORING
- 7. CONSIDER PAYING OUT RICHARD FOREMAN'S 56 HOURS OF VACATION
- 8. CONSIDER DESIGNATION OF COUNCIL MEMBER FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT BOARD
- CONSIDER RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF OYSTER CREEK TO FORMALLY SUBMIT A FUNDING APPLICATION TO TXDOT FOR UTILITY LINE REPLACEMENT ON FM 523 BRIDGE
- 10. EXECUTIVE SESSION UNDER TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.071 TO CONSULT WITH ATTORNEY ON SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AND UNDER SECTION 551.074 TO DELIBERATE ON APPOINTMENTS TO OYSTER CREEK ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- 11. CONSIDER ACTION ON SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
- 12. CONSIDER APPOINTING DIRECTORS OF THE OYSTER CREEK ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Management ...

- 13. REVIEW MISCELLANEOUS BILLS
- 14. CONSIDER SETTING DATES FOR SPECIAL MEETING(S)
- 15. ADJOURN

Witness my hand on the 12th day of March, 2025.

Andi Ford

City Secretary, City of Oyster Creek, Texas